JP \$40.00 D4428

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Willie Jacobs	12/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linda Jacobs
Street Address:	4430 West 186th Street
City:	Country Club Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D442831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)431-3109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patricia@plklawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Lawrence Kolaras Esq

Address Line 1: 390 Amwell Road
Address Line 2: Building 3 Suite 313

Address Line 4: Hillsborough, NEW JERSEY 08844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Lawrence Kolaras Esq

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0881

500508020

DECEMBER 28, 2007

WILLIE JACOBS
LINDA JACOBS
4430 W. 186TH STREET
COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478

Do hereby assign to _______ Assignee, My wife all my right, Title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the Invention entitled: THE TILTED SOUP BOWL.

(Title of Invention) The Tilted Soup Bowl

USPTO Serial No.

29108546

Filed: October 25, 1999

A United States Patent

United States Patent No. D 442,831 S

May 29, 2001

Signtures William Date: Dec 28, 2007

Husband/Inventor

Signture Jose La Jacob Date: Dec

OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON B TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/24/11

PATENT

REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 04/08/2008